

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
CC No(s). 881/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014  
in LPA No. 464/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

S.K. SUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, COOPERATION, PUNJAB,  
CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks, to consider the  
question as to how the liability of Rs.10,67,470/- determined as  
against the petitioner in the order of the Original Authority dated  
30.6.2005 as confirmed by the Appellate Authority vide order dated  
14.5.2007 can be recovered.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned order of the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER