

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3296/2015

S.K. SUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, COOPERATION, PUNJAB, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aditya Nayyar, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Mr. Saurabh Misra, Ld. Counsel. Ld. Counsel undertakes to file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent No.4 within a weeks time. Counter affidavit, if any be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Await the return of the service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Ld.Counsel for the petitioner shall be at liberty to give effect service of notice by dasti and file proof.

In respect of rest of the respondent No.3 though service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

Post the matter again on 15.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar