



Affidavit is included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Counsel has filed Vakalatnama\Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3 but he has not served its copy upon counsel for Respondent No. 4.

It is further submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar time and again and lastly on 31.03.2016, when the following order was passed:-.

" Respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have also filed the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel shall serve copy of the same to the respondent No.4 within a period of one week and file proof. Thereafter place the matter before the Court."

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, counsel has on 24.06.2016 filed proof of service of counter affidavit upon counsel for Respondent No. 4. Counter Affidavit is included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty