

\212

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3296/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014  
in LPA No. 464/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

S.K. SUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, COOPERATION,  
PUNJAB, CHANDIGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter  
circulated, list the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master